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Leslie Bechtel Van Orman, Co-Chair (2020-2023)
Vision Outreach Services – Program Manager
Wyoming State Department of Education
320 W Main
Riverton, Wyoming 82501
Phone: (307) 857-9267
Email: leslie.vanorman@wyo.gov
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Idaho School for the Deaf and the Blind
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Tanya Armstrong (2021-2024)
Outreach Director
Nebraska Department of Education
824 10th Ave
PO Box 129
Nebraska City, NE 68410
Phone: (402) 416-7875
Email: tarmstrong@esu4.net
Roxanne Balfour (2023-2026)
Director
Michigan State Department of Education 
Library of Michigan - Low Incidence Outreach 
702 W Kalamazoo St 
Lansing, MI 48915 
(517) 897-4138 
Balfourr@michigan.gov 
Email: balfourR@michigan.gov


Geoffrey Barney (2023-2026)  
Superintendent 
Missouri School for the Blind 
3815 Magnolia Ave 
St Louis, MO 63110 
(314) 776-4320 Ext 1111 
Email: Geoffrey.Barney@msb.dese.mo.gov
Patricia Beecher (2023-2026) 
Acting Superintendent 
NM Dept of Ed & NMSBVI 
1900 N White Sands Blvd 
Alamogordo, NM 88310-6212 
(575) 439-4413 
Email: pbeecher@nmsbvi.k12.nm.us 
Donna Cox (2022-2025)
Director of Education and Library Services
Virginia Department of Education
Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired
395 Azalea Ave
Richmond, VA 23227
Phone: (804) 887-7327
Email: Donna.cox@dbvi.virginia.gov

Lynn Cragg (2023-2026)
Principal 
Parkview-Oklahoma School for the Blind 
3300 Gibson St 
Muskogee, OK 74403 
(918) 680-2945 
Email: lcragg@osb.k12.ok.us 

Robert “Rob” Hair (2020-2023)
Superintendent Student Services
The Maryland School for the Blind
3501 Taylor Ave
Baltimore MD  21236
(410) 319-5710
Email: robh@mdschblind.org


Pam Parker (2022-2025)
Director of Outreach WSSB/State Vision Coordinator WSDS
Washington State Department of Public Instruction
2214 E 13th St
Vancouver, WA 98661
Phone: (360) 947-3304
Email: pam.parker@wssb.wa.gov
Elizabeth “Beth” Pieters (2022-2025)
IESBVI Literacy Consultant
Iowa Braille and Sight Saving School
Iowa Department of Education
3501 Harry Langdon Blvd Ste #170
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
Phone: (712) 828-0516
Email: Beth.pieters@iaedb.org

Dawn Soto (2021-2024)
WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
Director, WCBVI Outreach
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction
1700 W State St
Janesville, WI 53546
Phone: (608) 758-6145
Email: dawn.soto@wcbvi.k12.wi.us
Scott McCallum, Alternate 2023 
Superintendent
Washington State School for the Blind
2214 E 13th St
Vancouver, WA 98661
Phone: (360) 947-3301
Email: scott.mccallum@wssb.wa.gov
Kristin L. Oien, Alternate 2023 
Blind/Visually Impaired Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
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Minneapolis, MN 55413 
(651) 582-8843 
Email: kristin.oien@state.mn.us 
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John Davis (2023-additional alternate)
Education Director 
Minnesota State Academy for the Blind 
400 Sixth Ave SE 
Faribault, MN 55021 
(507) 384-6700 Ext 6701 
Email: john.davis@msa.state.mn.us 
Daniel B. Frye (2023-additional alternate)
Administrator 
NH Services f t Blind and VI 
21 S Fruit St 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 931-2376 
Email: daniel.frye@doe.nh.gov 
Gregory Gerhart (2023-additional alternate)
Educational Consultant 
Pennsylvania Department of Education/PATTAN-HBG 
6340 Flank Drive 
Harrisburg, PA 17112-2764 
(717) 901-2223 
Email: ggerhart@pattan.net 
Robin M King (2023-additional alternate)
Director LIMC 
Louisiana Dept of Ed & School f/t VI 
2888 B Brightside Ln 
Baton Rouge, LA 70820 
(225) 757-3477 
Email: rking@lsdvi.org 
Marty R McKenzie (2023-additional alternate)
Principal, Division of Outreach 
SC Sch f/t Deaf & the Blind 
101 Executive Center Dr Ste 120 
Saluda Building 
Columbia, SC 29210 
(803) 896-9787 
Email: mmckenzie@scsdb.org 
Barbara Peterson (2023-additional alternate)
Director, Client Services 
Blind & Vision Rehabilitation Srvs of Pittsburgh 
1816 Locust St 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 368-4400 Ext 2245 
Email: bpeterson@pghvis.org 




